ENGINEERING DATA SHEET
SERIES KDL
RELAY - LATCHING
3 PST/NO +AUX, 25 AMP
APPLICATION NOTES:
101
102
103E

[10] 60 Hz load life, 10,000 cycles.
11. Time current relay characteristics per MIL-PRF-6106.
NUMBERING SYSTEM
                                                    KDL- A   4   A
   Basic series designation__________________________|   |   |   |
   1-Mounting Style (A,D,J)______________________________|   |   |
   2-Terminal Types (1,2,4)__________________________________|   |
   3-Coil Voltage see coil characteristics (A,B,C,M,N,R or V)____|
MOUNTING STYLES
Date of issue:  3/06 - 144 - Page 3 of 4
MOUNTING STYLE A
1.015
1.000
1.015
1.446
1.015
1.718 MAX
1.396
MOUNTING STYLE J
.040
.9371.015
1.015
8 PLACES
FULL R
.625
     4 PLACES
.150
1.396
1.718 MAX
1.446
1.015
MOUNTING STYLE D
.937
3 PLACES
1.015
.150
.040
.156
.625
.312
6 PLACES
FULL R
1.000
TERMINAL TYPES SERIES KDL
STANDARD TOLERANCE: .XX ±.03; .XXX ±.010
Date of issue:  3/06 - 145 - Page 4 of 4
TERMINAL TYPE 1
1
-+
FINISH:
CASE-PAINTED LEACH BLUE
TERMINALS-TIN/LEAD
+-
-+
+-
.062  .002 DIA
POLARIZING PIN
.093  .003 DIA
6 PLACES
     .250
4 PLACES
.270
     9 PLACES
.040 DIA  .002
2 PLACES
.300
.062 DIA  .002
5 PLACES
EXCEPT .103 DIA MAX IN HOOK AREA
9 PLACES
.093  .003 DIA
TERMINAL TYPE 2
+-